



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

ABLAPL No.14371 of 2025

Tusharkanta Samantray & others **Petitioners**

Mr. D.K. Sahoo, Advocate

-Versus-

State Of Odisha & another **Opposite Parties**

Mr. S. Panda, ASC

Mr. C. Pattanaik, Advocate for the Informant

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAİK

ORDER

23.02.2026

Order No.

02.

1. List this matter on 9th March, 2026 for final orders in view of the claim of the informant that the amount was returned, however, the mortgage gold was not released. It is alleged that the gold was further mortgaged by the petitioners. A written note in the shape of an affidavit is filed today by the informant, which is taken on record. A copy of the same shall be served on the other side. Mr. Sahoo, learned counsel for the petitioners is present and he is to respond to the same. Learned counsel for the informant is directed to furnish other details about the claims made for a response from the petitioners. State is also requested to take instructions in this regard.

2. List on the date fixed for orders.

3. Interim order passed by this Court earlier shall remain in force till the next date of hearing.

(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge