



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**ABLAPL No.14371 of 2025**

**Tusharkanta Samantaray & others.** .... **Petitioners**

Mr. D.K. Sahoo, Advocate

-Versus-

**State of Odisha & another** .... **Opposite Parties**

Mr. S.K. Lenka, ASC

Mr. C. Pattnaik, Advocate for the informant

**CORAM:**

**MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAİK**

**ORDER**

**09.03.2026**

**Order No.**

03.

1. A memo with documents has been filed by Mr. Pattnaik, learned counsel for the informant serving a copy of the same on the other side. Mr. Sahoo, learned counsel for the petitioners having received the annexed documents is requested to go through the same and to respond on the next date.
2. List on 16<sup>th</sup> March, 2026 for orders.
3. Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

**(R.K. Pattanaik)**  
**Judge**